

Requested by Representative WITT

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2570**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, after line 9, insert:

2 “(3) ‘First-time homeowner’ means an individual who has not owned or
3 purchased, either individually or jointly, a single-family residence during a
4 period of three years immediately prior to the date of the purchase of a
5 single-family residence. However, this three-year period does not apply to
6 displaced homemakers, individuals who have lost homeownership as a result
7 of divorce or owners of manufactured homes.”.

8 In line 10, delete “(3)” and insert “(4)”.

9 In line 15, delete “(4)” and insert “(5)”.

10 In line 16, delete “(5)” and insert “(6)”.

11 In line 19, delete “(6)” and insert “(7)”.

12 On page 2, line 9, after the period delete the rest of the line and lines 10
13 and 11 and insert “Grants must be awarded in a geographically diverse
14 manner throughout this state.”.

15 In line 40, delete “de-”.

16 In line 41, delete “partment, by rule,” and insert “agreement between the
17 department and the nonprofit organization entered into under subsection (4)
18 of this section”.

19
